MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - V20
Note: Product details are liable to change without any notice MDC - 01
Introduction
Features
Technical Data
Veljan Denison V20M Mobile directional control valve is a segment type design that can be stacked together in parallel. It consists of three
elements - an inlet Section, work sections with a wide choice of spool configurations and an outlet section, all bolted together as a single
unit. The number of work sections in the valve unit are determined by the number of hydraulic elements to be operated. The valves are

Note: Product details are liable to change without any noticeMDC - 02
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - V20
V20P MODEL / ORDERING CODE
Seal Class
Design Letter
Ports Connections
Outlet Blocking Code
Handle Position
WRV Pressure Setting (bar)
Auxiliary Valves
1- Buna N
5 - Viton
S - SAE thread
G - BSP  thread
N - NPTF  thread
1-Top Outlet Port
2-Side Outlet Port
3-Top Outlet With Power Beyond
4-Outlet With Closed Center
1 - Lever in UPWARDS
2 - Lever in DOWNWARDS
3 - Lever With JOY STICK Control
(ONLY FOR WORKPORT RELIEF VALVE)
0 - NONE
1 - WRV ON PORT 'A'.
2 - WRV ON PORT 'B'.
3 - WRV ON PORT 'A & B'.
4 - ACV ON PORT 'A'.
5 - ACV ON PORT 'B'.
6 - ACV ON PORT 'A & B'.
NOTE:- 1. Order of Spool Section Sequence will be followed as per given Model code Sequence.
2. Straight Handle will be Supplied as Standard.
Example: V20P-1-1-240-1113/150-1-1-G-C-5 : Single S1( All Ports Blocked in Neutral) Spool Section Valve having Work Port relief Valves in
A& B Ports set to 150bar,
Top inlet Port with Adjustable DPRV Pre set to 240 bar, Standard Straight Lever upwards with Right side Inlet, Top Outlet Port with BSP
Threading & Viton Seals
V20P  -  2  -  1  -  200  -  1  -  1  -  1  -  3  /  150  -  1  -  1  -  G  -  C  -  5
WRV- WORK PORT RELIEF VALVE
ACV- ANTICAVITATION VALVE
Inlet Section Work Section Outlet Section
INLET SECTION
Made from a grey iron casting having high resistance to wear, seizure and excellent vibration damping capacity, inlet sections are designed
to provide a variety of port sizes and locations for increasing adaptability. All unused ports must be plugged. This Inlet cover has provision
for the system's main relief valve. If a gauge port is required, a port hole may be drilled and tapped for a ¼" BSP and installed in the unused
inlet port for fixing the pressure gauge.
Inlet section is the entry point for the pressurized fluid. From this section the fluid flows through different work sections up to the outlet
section. The inlet section is provided with option of two inlet ports -one in the front and one at the top. There is an additional outlet port at the
top which allows draining of oil which has returned from the outlet section to tank. There are four holes provided for the studs to clamp the
spool, inlet and outlet sections of the valve. Four tapped holes are provided at the bottom of inlet and outlet sections for fixing the valve firmly
to a base on the machine.
There is a port provided for main relief valve which limits the maximum pressure in work section work port A/B. At the unused inlet port you
can remove the dummy plug (1/4" BSP) to connect a pressure gauge.
The position of the inlet cover with respect to the mounting on the machine depends on the customer requirement. Accordingly the
mounting hole position, relief valve position, inlet and outlet positions will change. Though options have been provided to minimize
plumbing by the customer, it is recommended that any customization requirements are discussed with Veljan Denison engineering teams.
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - V20
Note: Product details are liable to change without any notice MDC - 03